
1

From: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M.  (COE)

Sent: Friday, September 25, 2015 8:16 AM

To: Sanchez, Rodzandra (COE)

Subject: Darcee Siegel, Esq., Former City Attorney, City of North Miami Beach  (2-year Rule)  INQ 

15-220

INQ 15-220 Siegel 

 

From: Darcee Siegel [mailto:darcee.siegel@gmail.com]  

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2015 5:33 PM 

To: Centorino, Joseph (COE) 

Cc: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE); Perez, Martha D. (COE) 

Subject: Re: INQ 15-220 Darcee Siegel, Esq., Former City Attorney, City of North Miami Beach (2-year Rule) 

 

Joe, 

Thank you for your prompt response. Darcee 

 

Sent from my iPad 

 

On Sep 24, 2015, at 4:51 PM, "Centorino, Joseph (COE)" <CENTORI@miamidade.gov> wrote: 

Darcee: 

  

You have inquired regarding whether you may represent a current City of North Miami Beach official in 

connection with a matter that may be heard before the Miami-Dade County Commission on Ethics and 

Public Trust.  I have reviewed Section 2-11.1(q) of the County Ethics Code, and I have determined that it 

would apply only in the context of your lobbying before an officer, employee or board of the City of 

North Miami Beach.  Inasmuch as the Miami-Dade County Commission on Ethics and Public Trust is not 

a City of North Miami Beach board or committee, as well as the fact that representation at a quasi-

judicial proceeding  (which would apply to a proceeding before the Commission on Ethics) is generally 

exempted from the lobbying ordinance, Section 2-11.1(s),  you would not be prohibited by the 

Ordinance from engaging in such representation. 

  

Sincerely, 

Joe 

  

Joseph M. CentorinoJoseph M. CentorinoJoseph M. CentorinoJoseph M. Centorino 

Executive Director and General Counsel 
Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust 
19 W. Flagler Street,  Suite 820 

Miami, FL 33130 

Tel: (305) 579-2594 

Fax: (305) 579-0273 

ethics.miamidade.gov 
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